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WIRELESS CHARGING HOLDER 
TOUCH AIR MAG

EN MAGNETIC CAR HOLDER WITH WIRELESS CHARGING 
FOR MAGSAFE SYSTEM 

EN - INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
Touch Air Mag is a wireless charging car holder for 
iPhone 12 Mini, iPhone 12 Pro/12 and iPhone 12 Pro 
Max.
The holder is compatible with the Mag Safe docking 
system, so you only need to place your iPhone at 
the magnets of the car holder in order to properly 
accommodate the smartphone.
Installing the car holder at the air vent
To install the car holder to the air vent, proceed as 
follows:
1. Clean and remove all traces of dust from the air 
vent chosen for the installation in order to avoid any 
possible cause of damage to the air vent.
2. Turn off the airflow at the outlet of the air vent to 
prevent thermal shock to the plastics that make up 
the car holderdocking clamp.
3. Turn the ring located between the holder and the 
docking clamp clockwise to tighten the clamp to the 
air vent.
4. Apply light pressure to tighten the ring and secure 
the holder.
5. Move the holder to check the airtightness at the 
air vent.
Using the car holder with wireless charging function
1. To use the wireless charging function, connect the 
car holder via the cable to the car's USB port if there 
is a USB-C port in the car. If there is not, please use a 
car charger with power min. 15 W. 
2. Place your smartphone on the car holder using the 
magnetic docking system and make sure your phone 
is charging. 
SPECIFICATIONS:
Input : DC 5V/2A – 9V/2A – 12V/1.67A
Output: 15W
Frequency band: 110-205 KHz

EN - 1. Make sure the holder is properly installed before starting to drive.
2. Make sure your smartphone is properly inserted in the car holder before 
starting to drive and that your smartphone does not obstruct your view while 
driving or maneuvering with the car.
3. Do not be distracted from driving by using your smartphone.
4. Use your smartphone in accordance with current legislation.

EN - Cellularline S.p.A. declares that this wireless charger complies with 
Directive 2014/53/EU.
The full text of the EU Declaration of conformity is available at the following 
Internet address: www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity.
Cellularline S.p.A. also declares that this wireless charger complies with 
Directive 2011/65/EU updated from 2015/863/EU.

EN - INFORMATION ON THE STATUTORY WARRANTY
Our products are covered by a statutory warranty against conformity defects in 
accordance with applicable national consumer protection laws.
For more information, please see the following page 
www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-legale

EN - INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSAL OF DEVICES FOR 
DOMESTIC USE (Applicable in countries in the European 
Union and those with separate waste collection systems) 
This mark on the product or documentation indicates that this product must 
not be disposed of with other household waste at the end of its life. To avoid 
any damage to health or the environment due to improper disposal of waste, 
the user must separate this product from other types of waste and recycle it in a 
responsible manner to promote the sustainable re-use of the material resources. 
Domestic users should contact the dealer where they purchased the product 
or the local government office for all information regarding separate waste 
collection and recycling for this type of product. Corporate users should contact 
the supplier and verify the terms and conditions in the purchase contract. 
This product must not be disposed of along with other commercial waste. 
This product has a battery than cannot be replaced by the user. Do not attempt 
to open the device to remove the battery as this could cause malfunctions and 
seriously damage the product. When disposing of the product, please contact 
the local waste disposal authority to remove the battery. The battery inside the 
device was designed to be able to be used during the entire life cycle of the product. 
For more information, visit the website http://www.cellularline.com

SUPPORTO SMARTPHONE DA AUTO MAGNETICO PER 
SISTEMA MAGSAFE CON CARICA WIRELESS 

IT

IT - ISTRUZIONI D’USO
Touch Air Mag è il supporto auto con carica wireless 
per iPhone 12 Mini, iPhone 12 Pro/12 e iPhone 12 
Pro Max.
Il supporto è compatibile con il sistema di aggancio 
Mag Safe, per cui sarà sufficiente posizionare iPhone 
in corrispondenza dei magneti del supporto auto per 
alloggiare correttamente lo smartphone.
Montaggio del supporto alla bocchetta di aerazione
Per montare il supporto auto alla bocchetta di 
aerazione procedere come segue:
1. Pulire e rimuovere tutte le tracce di polvere dalla 
bocchetta di aerazione scelta per il montaggio 
in modo da evitare ogni possibile causa di 
danneggiamento della bocchetta.
2. Disattivare il flusso d’aria in uscita dalla bocchetta 
di aerazione in modo da evitare sbalzi termici alle 
plastiche che compongono la pinza di aggancio del 
supporto auto.
3. Ruotare in senso orario la ghiera posizionata fra il 
supporto e la pinza di aggancio per serrare la pinza 
alla bocchetta.
4. Applicare una leggera pressione per serrare la 
ghiera e fissare il supporto.
5. Muovere il supporto per verificare la tenuta alla 
bocchetta di aerazione.
Utilizzo del supporto auto con carica wireless
1. Per utilizzare la funzione di carica wireless collegare 
il supporto auto tramite il cavo alla presa USB 
dell’auto laddove fosse presente una presa USB-C in 
abitacolo. In caso non fosse presente, dotarsi di un 
caricatore da auto per presa accendisigari che eroghi 
almeno 15W di potenza. 
2. Posizionare lo smartphone sul supporto auto 
utilizzando il sistema di alloggiamento magnetico ed 
assicurarsi che il telefono sia in carica.
SPECIFICHE TECNICHE:
Input : DC 5V/2A – 9V/2A – 12V/1.67A
Output: 15W
Banda di frequenza : 110-205 KHz

IT - 1. Assicurarsi che il supporto sia correttamente installato prima di met-
tersi alla guida
2. Assicurarsi che lo Smartphone sia correttamente alloggiato al supporto auto 
prima di mettersi alla guida e che quest’ultimo non ostruisca la visuale in marcia 
o durante le manovre.
3. Non distrarsi dalla guida utilizzando lo smartphone
4. Utilizzare lo Smartphone in accordo alla legislazione in vigore

IT - Cellularline S.p.A dichiara che questo wireless charger è conforme alla 
direttiva 2014/53/UE.
Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità è disponibile al seguente 
indirizzo internet : www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity.
Cellularline S.p.A dichiara altresì che questo wireless charger è conforme alla 
direttiva 2011/65/EU aggiornata dalla 2015/863/EU.

مع  يتوافق  الطاقة  بنك   + اللاسلكي  الشاحن  هذا  أن   Cellularline S.p.A شركة  تعلن   - العربية 
.2014/53/UE التوجيه

www.cellularline.com/_/ التالي:  الإنترنت  عنوان  على  متاح  المطابقة  لإعلان  الكامل  النص 
.declaration-of-conformity

تعلن الشركة أيضًا أن هذا الشاحن يتوافق مع التوجيه EU/2011/65 المحدث بتوجيه /2015/863
.EU

IT -  INFORMAZIONI SULLA GARANZIA LEGALE
I nostri prodotti sono coperti da garanzia legale per i difetti di conformità secon-
do quanto previsto dalle leggi nazionali applicabili a tutela del consumatore.
Per ulteriori informazioni consultare la pagina: 
www.cellularline.com/it-it/garanzia-legale

IT - ISTRUZIONI PER LO SMALTIMENTO DI APPARECCHIATURE PER UTENTI 
DOMESTICI (Applicabile in paesi dell’Unione Europea e in quelli con sistemi di 
raccolta differenziata)
Il marchio riportato sul prodotto o sulla sua documentazione indica che il 
prodotto non deve essere smaltito con altri rifiuti domestici al termine del 
ciclo di vita. Per evitare eventuali danni all’ambiente o alla salute causati 
dall’inopportuno smaltimento dei rifiuti, si invita l’utente a separare questo 
prodotto da altri tipi di rifiuti e di riciclarlo in maniera responsabile per favorire 
il riutilizzo sostenibile delle risorse materiali.
Gli utenti domestici sono invitati a contattare il rivenditore presso il quale e 
stato acquistato il prodotto o l’ufficio locale preposto per tutte le informazioni 
relative alla raccolta differenziata e al riciclaggio per questo tipo di prodotto. 
Gli utenti aziendali sono invitati a contattare il proprio fornitore e verificare 
I termini e le condizioni del contratto di acquisto. Questo prodotto non deve 
essere smaltito unitamente ad altri rifiuti commerciali.
Questo prodotto ha all’interno una batteria non sostituibile dall’utente, non 
tentare di aprire il dispositivo o rimuovere la batteria, questo può causare 
malfunzionamenti e danneggiare seriamente il prodotto. In caso di smaltimento 
del prodotto si prega di contattare il locale ente di smaltimento rifiuti per 
effettuare la rimozione della batteria. La batteria contenuta all’interno del 
dispositivo e stata progettata per poter essere utilizzata durante tutto il ciclo 
di vita del prodotto.
Per ulteriori informazioni visitare il sito web http://www.cellularline.com

ارة من أجل نظام ماج سيف مع  السي هاتف الذكي ب ل حامل مغناطيسي ل
شحن لاسلكي 

يمات الاستخدام العربية - تعل
ارة مزود بشحن لاسلكي من أجل  Touch Air Mag هو حامل سي

الأيفون 12 ميني، والأيفون 12 برو/12 والأيفون 12 برو ماكس.
ذا سيكفي وضع هاتف  بيت ماج سيف، ل ث ت وافق مع نظام ال الحامل مت
هاتف الذكي  ارة من أجل وضع ال ابل مغانط حامل السي الأيفون مق

م. ي في مكانه بشكل سل
ى فتحة التهوية تركيب الحامل عل

تهوية: تركيب الحامل على فتحة ال ية، ل ال ت بع الخطوات ال ات
ار الموجود في فتحة  غب ار ال ف المكان وتخلص من جميع آث 1( نظِّ
تركيب، لكي تتجنب أي أسباب محتملة لإتلاف  ل ارَة ل ختَ مُ ة ال تهوي ال

فتحة. ال
تهوية، لكي تتجنب  2( أوقف تنشيط تدفق الهواء الخارج من فتحة ال
تكون منه  حدوث تغيرات مفاجئة في درجة حرارة البلاستيك، الذي ي

ارة. بيت حامل السي ث مشبك ت
اتجاه  في  بيت  ث ت ال ومشبك  الحامل  ين  ب الموجودة  قة  الحل لف   )3

فتحة. بيت المشبك في ال ث عقارب الساعة من أجل إحكام ت
ت الحامل. بِّ قة، وث يلًا لإحكام الحل ل 4( اضغط ق

تهوية. فتحة ال بيت ب ث ت أكد من إحكام ال ت ل 5( حرِّك الحامل ل
استعمال حامل السيارة المجهز بشحن لاسلكي

عن  ارة  السي حامل  صل  اللاسلكي،  الشحن  فة  وظي لاستعمال   )1
دَ مأخذ  ارة، إن وُجِ يو إس بي الموجود في السي كابل بمأخذ ال طريق ال
في حالة عدم وجود  المقصورة.  في   »USB-C« بي-سي يو إس 
السجائر،  ولّاعة  مقبس  ل مخصص  ارة  سي شاحن  استخدِم  مأخذ،  ال

ويعطي قدرة لا تقل عن 15 واط. 
بيت  ث ت استعمال نظام ال ارة ب هاتف الذكي على حامل السي 2( ضع ال

هاتف يشحن. أكد من أن ال المغناطيسي في المكان، وت
ية: المواصفات الفن

ير -  ير - 9 فولت/2 أمب ار مستمر 5 فولت/2 أمب ي ار: ت ي ت دخَل ال مُ
ير 12 فولت/1,67 أمب
ار: 15 واط ي ت مخرج ال

و هرتز ل تردد: 110-205 كي نطاق ال

ادة. ي ق بل بدء ال م ق ي بيت الحامل بشكل سل ث أكد من ت العربية - 1. ت
أكد من أن  ادة، وت ي ق بل بدء ال ارة، ق يم على حامل السي ت بشكل سل بَّ ثَ هاتف الذكي مُ أكد من أن ال 2( ت

اورات. من اء ال ن اء السير أو أث ن ة أث الحامل لا يعيق الرؤي
هاتف الذكي استعمال ال ادة ب ي ق اء ال ن باهك أث ت 3( لا تشتت ان

ها تشريعات المعمول ب ل ا ل قً هاتف الذكي وف 4( استخدِم ال

SUPPORT SMARTPHONE POUR AUTO MAGNÉTIQUE 
AVEC RECHARGE SANS FIL POUR SYSTÈME MAGSAFE

FR

FR - MODE D’EMPLOI 
Touch Air Mag est le support pour auto avec recharge 
sans fil pour iPhone 12 Mini, iPhone 12 Pro/12 et 
iPhone 12 Pro Max.
Ce support est compatible avec le système de 
fixation MagSafe, sur lequel il suffira de positionner 
l’iPhone au niveau des aimants du support auto afin 
d’y placer correctement le smartphone.
Fixation du support au niveau des ailettes d’aération
Pour fixer le support auto aux ailettes d’aération, 
procéder comme suit :
1. Nettoyer et enlever toute trace de poussière sur 
les ailettes d’aération choisies pour la fixation pour 
ne pas risquer de les endommager.
2. Désactiver l’arrivée d’air à travers les ailettes 
d’aération pour éviter des différences de 
température aux composants plastiques de la pince 
de fixation du support auto.
3. Tourner dans le sens horaire la bague située entre 
le support et la pince de fixation pour serrer la pince 
sur les ailettes d’aération.
4. Exercer une légère pression pour serrer la bague 
et fixer le support.
5. Bouger le support pour vérifier que celui-ci est 
bien fixé aux ailettes d’aération.
Utilisation du support auto avec recharge sans fil
1. Pour utiliser la fonction de recharge sans fil, 
brancher le support auto à l’aide du câble au port 
USB de la voiture, si un port USB-C est présent dans 
l’habitacle. Si ce n’est pas le cas, il est recommandé 
de s’équiper d’un chargeur pour auto avec une prise 
pour allume-cigare offrant une alimentation d’au 
moins 15 W. 
2. Positionner le smartphone sur le support auto à 
l’aide du système de fixation aimanté et vérifier que 
le téléphone est en train de charger.
CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES :
Input : DC 5V/2A – 9V/2A – 12V/1.67A
Output: 15W
Bande de fréquence : 110-205 KHz

FR- 1. Vérifier que le support est bien placé avant de prendre le volant
2. Vérifier que le smartphone est correctement placé sur le support auto avant 
de prendre le volant et qu’il ne bouche pas la vue pendant la conduite ou lors 
d’une manœuvre.
3. Rester concentré sur la conduite lors de l’utilisation du smartphone
4. Utiliser le smartphone conformément à la législation en vigueur

FR - Cellularline S.p.A déclare que ce chargeur sans fil est conforme à la 
directive 2014/53/UE.
L'intégralité du texte de la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible à 
l'adresse Internet suivante : www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity.
Cellularline S.p.A déclare également que ce chargeur sans fil est conforme à la 
directive 2011/65/EU mise à jour par la directive 2015/863/EU.

FR - INFORMATIONS SUR LA GARANTIE LÉGALE
Nos produits sont couverts par la garantie légale de conformité selon les lois 
nationales applicables en matière de protection du consommateur.
Pour en savoir plus, consulter la page www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-legale

FR - INSTRUCTIONS CONCERNANT L'ÉLIMINATION DES APPAREILS POUR LES 
UTILISATEURS À DOMICILE (Applicable dans les pays de l'Union Européenne et dans 
ceux appliquant le système de collecte sélective)  
Le symbole figurant sur le produit ou sur la documentation correspondante, 
indique que le produit ne doit pas être éliminé comme déchet ordinaire au terme 
de sa durée de vie. Pour éviter d'éventuels dommages à l’environnement ou à la 
santé dus à l'élimination incorrecte des déchets, nous invitons l'utilisateur à séparer 
ce produit d'autres type de déchets et de le recycler de façon responsable pour en 
favoriser la réutilisation des ressources matérielles.
Les particuliers sont priés de prendre contact avec le revendeur du produit ou 
les services locaux compétents pour obtenir les informations nécessaires quant 
à la collecte sélective et au recyclage de ce type de produit. Les entreprises sont 
également priées de contacter leur fournisseur et de vérifier les conditions visées 
dans le contrat d’achat.  Le produit en question ne doit pas être éliminé avec 
d'autres déchets commerciaux.
Ce produit contient une batterie non remplaçable. N’essayez pas d’ouvrir le produit 
ou d’enlever la batterie car cela endommagerait le produit. Veuillez contacter le 
centre de recyclage le plus proche pour collecter la batterie. La batterie contenue à 
l'intérieur du dispositif a été conçue pour durer autant que le produit.
Pour plus d’informations, veuillez consulter le site web http://www.cellularline.
com

MAGNETISCHE AUTO-SMARTPHONEHALTERUNG FÜR 
DAS KABELLOSE AUFLADEN MIT DEM 
MAGSAFE-SYSTEM

DE

DE - GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG
Touch Air Mag ist die Autohalterung mit kabellosem 
Laden für iPhone 12 Mini, iPhone 12 Pro/12 und 
iPhone 12 Pro Max.
Die Halterung ist mit dem Andocksystem Mag Safe 
kompatibel: einfach nur das iPhone an die Magneten 
der Autohalterung platzieren, um das Smartphone 
richtig einzusetzen.
Die Halterung wird an den Lüftungsdüsen befestigt
Um die Autohalterung an die Lüftungsdüsen zu 
befestigen, gehen Sie vor wie folgt:
1. Reinigen und beseitigen Sie die 
Staubablagerungen an der Lüftungsdüse, die Sie 
für die Befestigung ausgesucht haben, so dass die 
Lüftungsdüse nicht beschädigt werden kann.
2. Schließen Sie die Luftstromzufuhr der 
Lüftungsdüse, so dass der Kunststoff der 
Halteklemme der Autohalterung keinen starken 
Temperaturschwankungen ausgesetzt ist.
3. Drehen Sie den Gewindering zwischen der 
Halterung und der Halteklemme im Uhrzeigersinn, 
um die Klemme an der Düse festzuziehen.
4. Wenden Sie einen leichten Druck an, um den 
Gewindering festzuziehen und die Halterung zu 
befestigen.
5. Bewegen Sie die Halterung, um den festen Sitz 
an der Lüftungsdüse zu überprüfen.
Verwendung der Autohalterung mit kabelloser 
Ladefunktion
1. Um die kabellose Ladefunktion nutzen zu 
können, müssen Sie die Autohalterung mit einem 
Kabel an die USB-Buchse des Autos verbinden, wenn 
sich eine USB-C-Buchse am Armaturenbrett befindet. 
Falls keine Buchse vorhanden ist, können Sie sich mit 
einem Ladegerät mit Zigarettenanzünder-Stecker für 
mindestens 15 W behelfen. 
2. Platzieren Sie das Smartphone mithilfe des 
magnetischen Fachs auf die Autohalterung und 
stellen Sie sicher, dass es geladen wird.
TECHNISCHE DATEN:
Input : DC 5V/2A – 9V/2A – 12V/1.67A
Output: 15W
Frequenzbereich: 110-205 KHz

DE - 1. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Halterung richtig installiert ist, bevor Sie mit 
dem Auto fahren.
2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Smartphone richtig in der Autohalterung sitzt, bevor 
Sie mit dem Auto fahren, und dass es die Sicht weder in Fahrtrichtung noch beim 
Lenken behindern kann.
3. Lenken Sie sich beim Fahren nicht durch die Nutzung des Smartphones nicht ab.
4. Verwenden Sie das Smartphone gemäß den geltenden Verordnungen.

DE - Cellularline S.p.A erklärt, dass dieses Qi-Ladegerät der Verordnung 
2014/53/EU entspricht.
Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden 
Internetadresse verfügbar: www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity.
Cellularline S.p.A erklärt außerdem, dass dieses Qi-Ladegerät der Verordnung 
2011/65/EU entspricht, die durch die Verordnung 2015/863/EU aktualisiert 
wurde.

DE - INFORMATIONEN ZUR GESETZLICH VORGESCHRIEBENEN GARANTIE
Unsere Produkte sind gemäß den Vorschriften der örtlichen 
Verbraucherschutzgesetze durch eine gesetzliche Garantie für 
Konformitätsmängel gedeckt. Weitere Informationen finden Sie auf der Website 
www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-legale

DE - ANWEISUNGEN ZUR ENTSORGUNG VON GERÄTEN FÜR 
PRIVATHAUSHALTE (Betrifft die Länder der Europäischen Union und jene mit 
Wiederverwertungssystem)
Das auf dem Produkt oder den Unterlagen aufgeführte Zeichen weist darauf hin, 
dass das Produkt am Ende seiner Betriebszeit nicht mit dem normalen Hausmüll 
entsorgt werden darf. Damit Umwelt- und Gesundheitsschäden durch das 
unsachgemäße Entsorgen von Abfall vermieden werden, muss dieses Produkt 
vom anderen Müll getrennt und verantwortungsvoll recycelt werden. Hierdurch 
wird die nachhaltige Wiederverwertung von Materialressourcen unterstützt.
Für Informationen zur Abfalltrennung und der Wiederverwertung dieser Art 
von Produkt, sollten Privatpersonen das Geschäft kontaktieren, in dem das 
Gerät gekauft wurde, oder die entsprechende Behörde vor Ort. Unternehmen 
sollten die jeweilige Lieferfirma kontaktieren und die Geschäftsbedingungen des 
Kaufvertrages diesbezüglich prüfen. Dieses Produkt darf nicht zusammen mit 
anderen Gewerbeabfällen entsorgt werden.
Die im Produkt enthaltene Batterie kann nicht durch Nutzende ersetzt 
werden. Daher darf nicht versucht werden, das Gerät zu öffnen und diese 
herauszunehmen. Es könnten hierdurch Störungen und Schäden am Produkt 
verursacht werden. Bei der Entsorgung des Produkts muss sich an die örtliche 
Behörde für Müllentsorgung gewandt werden, um die Batterie zu entfernen. Die 
Batterie des Geräts ist so konzipiert, dass sie während der gesamten Betriebszeit 
des Produkts genutzt werden kann.
Für weitere Informationen besuchen Sie unsere Internetseite http://www.
cellularline.com

DIE FOLGENDEN INFORMATIONEN SIND NUR FÜR DEN DEUTSCHEN MARKT 
GÜLTIG
Das Symbol des durchgestrichenen Mülleimers besagt, dass dieses Elektro- 
bzw. Elektronikgerät am Ende seiner Lebensdauer nicht im Hausmüll entsorgt 
werden darf, sondern vom Endnutzer einer getrennten Sammlung zugeführt 
werden muss. Zur Rückgabe stehen in Ihrer Nähe kostenfreie Sammelstellen für 
Elektroaltgeräte sowie ggf. weitere Annahmstellen für die Wiederverwendung 
der Geräte zur Verfügung. Die Adressen können Sie von Ihrer Stadt- bzw. 
Kommunalverwaltung erhalten.
Auch Vertreiber mit einer Verkaufsfläche für Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte 
von mindestens 400 Quadratmetern sowie Vertreiber von Lebensmitteln 
mit einer Gesamt-verkaufsfläche von mindestens 800 Quadratmetern, die 
mehrmals im Kalenderjahr oder dauerhaft Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte 
anbieten und auf dem Markt bereit¬stellen, sind verpflichtet unentgeltlich 
alte Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte zurückzunehmen. Diese müssen bei der 
Abgabe eines neuen Elektro- oder Elektronikgerätes an einen Endnutzer ein 
Altgerät des Endnutzers der gleichen Geräteart, das im Wesentlichen die 
gleichen Funktionen wie das neue Gerät erfüllt, am Ort der Abgabe oder in 
unmittelbarer Nähe hierzu unentgeltlich zurückzunehmen sowie ohne Kauf 
eines Elektro- oder Elektronikgerätes auf Verlangen des Endnutzers bis zu 
drei Altgeräte pro Geräteart, die in keiner äußeren Abmessung größer als 25 
Zentimeter sind, im Einzelhandelsgeschäft oder in unmittelbarer Nähe hierzu 
unentgeltlich zurückzu-nehmen. Bei einem Vertrieb unter Verwendung von 
Fernkommunikationsmitteln gelten als Verkaufsflächen des Vertreibers alle 
Lager- und Versandflächen.
Sofern das alte Elektro- bzw. Elektronikgerät personenbezogene Daten enthält, 
sind Sie selbst für deren Löschung verantwortlich, bevor Sie es zurückgeben. 
Sofern dies ohne Zerstörung des alten Elektro- oder Elektronikgerätes möglich 
ist, entnehmen Sie diesem bitte alte Batterien oder Akkus sowie Altlampen, 
bevor sie es zur Entsorgung zurückgeben, und führen diese einer separaten 
Sammlung zu. Weitere Informationen zum Elektrogesetz finden Sie auf www.
elektrogesetz.de.

SOPORTE DE SMARTPHONE PARA COCHE CON CARGA 
INALÁMBRICA PARA SISTEMA MAGSAFE

ES

ES - INSTRUCCIONES PARA EL USO
Touch Air Mag es el soporte para coche con carga 
inalámbrica para iPhone 12 Mini, iPhone 12 Pro/12 y 
iPhone 12 Pro Max.
El soporte es compatible con el sistema de fijación 
Mag Safe, para el que bastará colocar el iPhone en 
correspondencia con los imanes del soporte para 
coche para alojar correctamente el smartphone.
Montaje del soporte en la boquilla de ventilación
Para montar el soporte para coche en la boquilla de 
ventilación, realice lo siguiente:
1. Limpie y retire todos los restos de polvo de la 
boquilla de ventilación elegida para el montaje, con 
el fin de evitar cualquier posible causa de daño en la 
boquilla.
2. Desactive el flujo de aire de salida de la boquilla 
de ventilación para evitar variaciones de temperatura 
en los plásticos que componen la pinza de fijación del 
soporte para coche.
3. Gire en sentido horario la abrazadera colocada 
entre el soporte y la pinza de fijación para ajustar la 
pinza a la boquilla.
4. Ejerza una ligera presión para ajustar la abrazadera 
y fijar el soporte.
5. Mueva el soporte para verificar la sujeción de la 
boquilla de ventilación.
Uso del soporte para coche con carga inalámbrica
1. Para utilizar la función de carga inalámbrica, 
conecte el soporte para coche mediante el cable al 
puerto USB del coche si hay un puerto USB-C. Si no lo 
hubiera, consiga un cargador para coche para la toma 

del encendedor de cigarrillos que suministre al menos 
15W de potencia. 
2. Coloque el smartphone sobre el soporte para coche 
utilizando el sistema de alojamiento magnético y 
asegúrese de que el teléfono se esté cargando.
ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS:
Input : DC 5V/2A – 9V/2A – 12V/1.67A
Output: 15W
Banda de frecuencia: 110-205 KHz

ES -1. Asegúrese de que el soporte esté correctamente instalado antes de 
conducir
2. Asegúrese de que el smartphone esté correctamente alojado en el soporte 
para coche antes de conducir y que este último no impida la visión durante la 
conducción o las maniobras.
3. No se distraiga cuando conduzca al utilizar el smartphone
4. Utilice el smartphone de conformidad con la legislación vigente

ES - Cellularline S.p.A declara que este cargador wireless se ajusta a lo dispuesto 
en la Directiva 2014/53/UE.
El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad se encuentra disponible en 
la siguiente dirección de Internet: 
www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity.
Cellularline S.p.A. también declara que este cargador wireless cumple con la 
directiva 2011/65/EU actualizada por 2015/863/EU.

ES - INFORMACIÓN SOBRE LA GARANTÍA LEGAL
Nuestros productos están cubiertos por una garantía legal por defectos de 
conformidad, conforme a lo dispuesto en las leyes nacionales aplicables para la 
protección del consumidor. Para más información, consulte la página: 
www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-legale

ES - INSTRUCCIONES PARA LA ELIMINACIÓN DE APARATOS PARA USO 
DOMÉSTICO (Aplicable en los países de la Unión Europea y en los que tienen 
sistemas de recogida diferenciada)
La marca que figura en el producto o en la documentación indica que el producto 
no debe ser eliminado con otros residuos dométicos cuando finalice su ciclo 
de vida. Para evitar eventuales daños al medio ambiente o a la salud causados 
por la eliminación inoportuna de los residuos se invita al usuario a separar 
este producto de otros tipos de residuos y a reciclarlo de forma responsable 
para favorecer la reutilización sostenible de los recursos materiales. Se invita 
a los usuarios domésticos a contactar el distribuidor al que se ha comprado el 
producto o la oficina local para obtener la información relativa a la recogida 
diferenciada y al reciclado para este tipo de producto.  Se invita a los usuarios 
empresariales a contactar con su proveedor y verificar los términos y las 
condiciones del contrato de compra.  Este producto no debe ser eliminado con 
otros residuos comerciales. Este producto lleva en su interior una batería que el 
usuario no puede sustituir, no intente abrir el dispositivo ni quitar la batería ya 
que ello podría causar un mal funcionamiento o dañar seriamente el producto. 
En caso de eliminación del producto le rogamos que contacte el ente local de 
eliminación de residuos para efectuar la remoción de la batería. La batería que 
se encuentra en el interior del dispositivo ha sido proyectada para poder ser 
utilizada durante todo el ciclo de vida del producto. 
Para mayor información visite el sitio web http://www.cellularline.com

АВТОМОБИЛЬНЫЙ МАГНИТНЫЙ ДЕРЖАТЕЛЬ 
ДЛЯ СМАРТФОНА С БЕСПРОВОДНЫМ ЗАРЯДНЫМ 
УСТРОЙСТВОМ ДЛЯ СИСТЕМЫ MAGSAFE

RU

AR -العربية - معلومات حول الضمان القانوني
منتجاتنا مغطاة بضمان قانوني ضد عيوب المطابقة وفقًا لما تنص عليه القوانين القومية المعمول بها لحماية 

المستهلكِ. للمزيد من المعلومات زر الصفحة التالية:
www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-legale

ع

العربية - تعليمات التخلص من الأجهزة للمستخدمين المحليين 
)سارية في دول الاتحاد الأوروبي والدول التي بها أنظمة جمع نفايات منفصلة(

تشير العلامة الموجودة على المنتج أو وثائقه إلى أنه يجب عدم التخلص من المنتج 
مع النفايات المنزلية الأخرى في نهاية دورة حياته. لتجنب أي ضرر قد يلحق بالبيئة 
أو الصحة بسبب التخلص غير السليم من النفايات يطلب من المستخدمين فصل هذا 
المنتج عن الأنواع الأخرى من النفايات، وإعادة تدويره بشكل مسؤول لتعزيز إعادة 

الاستخدام المستدام لموارد المواد.
المنتج  تم شراء  الذي  التجزئة  ببائع  المحليين الاتصال  المستخدمين  كما يطلب من 
منه أو بالجهة الرسمية المسؤولة للحصول على جميع المعلومات المتعلقة بالجمع 
المنفصل وإعادة التدوير لهذا النوع من المنتجات. يُنصح المستخدمون من التجار 
بالاتصال بالمورد الخاص بهم، ومراجعة شروط وأحكام اتفاقية الشراء. يجب عدم 

التخلص من هذا المنتج مع النفايات التجارية الأخرى.
أو  الجهاز  فتح  تحاول  فلا  واحدة،  لمرة  تستخدم  بطارية  على  المنتج  هذا  يحتوي 
خطير.  بشكل  المنتج  وإتلاف  أعطال  حدوث  في  ذلك  يتسبب  فقد  البطارية،  إزالة 
النفايات المحلي  في حالة التخلص من المنتج يرجى الاتصال بمكتب التخلص من 
الموجودة داخل الجهاز مصممة للاستخدام طوال دورة  البطارية  البطارية.  لإزالة 

حياة المنتج.
http://www.cellularline.com لمزيد من المعلومات قم بزيارة الموقع

MAGSAFE SİSTEMİ İÇİN KABLOSUZ ŞARJ CİHAZLI 
MANYETİK ARAÇ İÇİ AKILLI TELEFON TUTUCU

TR

TR - KULLANIM KILAVUZU 
Touch Air Mag, iPhone 12 Mini, iPhone 12 Pro/12 e 
iPhone 12 Pro Max için kablosuz bir araç içi tutucudur.
Tutucu, Mag Safe bağlantı sistemiyle uyumludur, bu 
yüzden, akıllı telefonu düzgün bir şekilde yerleştirmek 
için iPhone'u araç tutucusunun mıknatıslarına göre 
konumlandırmak yeterli olacaktır.
Tutucunun havalandırma kanatlarına takılması
Araç tutucusunu havalandırma kanatlarına takmak 
için şu adamları izleyin:
1. Havalandırma kanatlarına gelebilecek olası 
hasarı önlemek için, tutucuyu takmak için seçilen 
havalandırma kanatlarının tüm toz kalıntılarını 
temizleyin ve çıkarın.
2. Araç tutucunun kelepçesini oluşturan plastiklerde 
termal şoklardan kaçınmak için havalandırma 
kanatlarından gelen hava akışını devre dışı bırakın.
3. Kelepçeyi havalandırma kanatlarına sabitlemek 
için tutucu ile kelepçenin arasındaki halka somunu 
saat yönünde çevirin.
4. Halka somunu sıkmak ve tutucuyu sabitlemek için 
hafif basınç uygulayın.
5. Hava kanatlarındaki sıkılığı kontrol etmek için 
tutucuyu hareket ettirin.
Araç tutucuyu kablosuz şarj ile kullanma
1. Kablosuz şarj işlevini kullanmak için, araç 
tutucusunu kablo ile aracın yolcu bölmesinde 
bulunan USB-C soketinin USB soketine bağlayın. 
Mevcut değilse, çakmak için en az 15W güç sağlayan 
bir araç şarj cihazı bulundurun. 
2. Manyetik kenetleme sistemini kullanarak akıllı 
telefonu araç tutucuya yerleştirin ve telefonun şarj 
olduğundan emin olun.
TEKNİK ÖZELLİKLER:
Input : DC 5V/2A – 9V/2A – 12V/1.67A
Output: 15W
Frekans dalgası: 110-205 KHz

TR - 1. Sürüşten önce tutucunun doğru şekilde takıldığından emin olun
2. Sürüşten önce Akıllı Telefonun araç tutucusuna düzgün bir şekilde 
yerleştirildiğinden ve sürüş veya manevralar sırasında görüşü 
engellemediğinden emin olun.
3. Akıllı telefonu kullanarak sürüş esnasında dikkatinizi dağıtmayın
4. Akıllı Telefonu yürürlükteki mevzuata uygun olarak kullanın

TR - Bu kablosuz şarj cihazının 2014/53/UE yönergesine uygunluğu Cellularline 
S.p.A tarafından bildirilmiştir.
Uygunluk Beyanının tam metnini aşağıdaki internet adresinde bulabilirsiniz:
www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity
Cellularline S.p.A, ayrıca bu kablosuz şarj cihazının 2015/863/EU'dan güncelle-
nen 2011/65/EU yönergesine uygun olduğunu bildirmiştir.

TR - YASAL GARANTİ HAKKINDA BİLGİLER
Ürünlerimiz; tüketici korunması ile ilgili yürürlükteki milli kanunlar bağlamında 
öngörülenlere göre uygunsuzluklara karşı yasal garantiye sahiptir.
Daha fazla bilgi için www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-legale sayfasına bakınız.

TR - EVDE KULLANIMA YÖNELİK CİHAZLARIN BERTARAFI İÇİN TALİMATLAR  
(Avrupa Birliği ülkeleri ile ayrıştırılmış toplama sistemlerine sahip ülkelerde 
geçerlidir) Ürünün veya belgelerinin üzerinde yer alan bu işaret, kullanım 
ömrünü tamamladığında söz konusu ürünün diğer ev atıklarıyla birlikte 
bertaraf edilmemesi gerektiğini gösterir. Atıkların uygunsuz şekilde bertaraf 
edilmesi sonucunda çevre ve sağlık üzerindeki meydana gelebilecek zararların 
önlenmesi amacıyla kullanıcının bu ürünü diğer atık tiplerinden ayrı olarak 
saklaması ve malzeme kaynaklarının sürdürülebilir şekilde yeniden kullanımını 
özendirmek amacıyla sorumlu bir şekilde geri dönüştürmesi önerilmektedir. 
Ev kullanıcıları bu tip ürünlerin ayrı toplanması ve geri dönüştürülmesiyle 
ilgili tüm bilgiler konusunda ürünü satın aldıkları satıcıyla veya bulundukları 
yerdeki daireyle bağlantı kurmaya davet edilir. Şirket kullanıcıları kendi 
tedarikçileriyle bağlantı kurmaya ve alım sözleşmesi şart ve koşullarını kontrol 
etmeye davet edilir. Bu ürün diğer ticari atıklarla birlikte bertaraf edilmemelidir. 
Bu ürünün içinde kullanıcı tarafından değiştirilemeyen bir batarya 
bulunur; cihazı açmaya veya bataryayı çıkarmaya çalışmayın, bu uygulama 
üründe arızalara veya ciddi hasar yol açabilir. Ürünün bertaraf edilmesi 
halinde bataryanın çıkarılması için bulunduğunuz yerdeki atık bertaraf 
firmasıyla bağlantı kurmanız rica edilir. Cihazın içinde bulunan batarya, 
ürünün tüm kullanım ömrü boyunca kullanılabilecek şekilde tasarlanmıştır. 
Daha fazla bilgi almak için http://www.cellularline.com web sitesini ziyaret edin.

MAGNETISCHE SMARTPHONEHOUDER VOOR IN AUTO 
MET DRAADLOZE OPLADER VOOR MAGSAFE-SYSTEEM

NL

NL - GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING
De Touch Air Mag is een draadloos op te laden 
autohouder voor de iPhone 12 Mini, iPhone 12 
Pro/12 en iPhone 12 Pro Max.
De houder is compatibel met het Mag Safe-
ophangsysteem: wanneer u uw iPhone precies op de 
magneten van de autohouder plaatst, blijft deze goed 
op zijn plaats.
Plaatsing van de houder op de ventilatieopening
Ga als volgt te werk om de autohouder op de 
ventilatieopening te plaatsen:
1. Reinig en verwijder alle stofresten van de voor 
plaatsing gekozen ventilatieopening om eventuele 
schade hieraan te voorkomen.
2. Schakel de luchtstroom via de ventilatieopening uit 
om te voorkomen dat de kunststof bevestigingsklem 
van de autohouder aan temperatuurschommelingen 
wordt blootgesteld.
3. Bevestig de klem aan de opening door de moer 
tussen de houder en de klem rechtsom te draaien.
4. Draai de moer licht aan totdat de houder vastzit.
5. Beweeg de houder en controleer of deze goed op 
de ventilatieopening zit vastgeklemd.
Gebruik van de draadloos op te laden autohouder
1. Is er een USB-C-aansluiting in de auto aanwezig, 
sluit dan de draadloos op te laden autohouder via de 
kabel hierop aan. Is deze niet aanwezig, dan heeft u 
een autolader voor een sigarettenaansteker nodig 
die ten minste 15 W stroom levert. 
2. Plaats uw smartphone via het magnetische 
dockingsysteem op de autohouder en controleer of 
uw telefoon wordt opgeladen.
TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES:
Input : DC 5V/2A – 9V/2A – 12V/1.67A
Output: 15W
Frekvenční pásmo: 110-205 KHz

NL - 1. Zorg voordat u gaat rijden dat de houder correct is geplaatst
2. Zorg voordat u gaat rijden dat uw smartphone goed op de autohouder is 
geplaatst en dat de autohouder uw zicht tijdens het rijden of manoeuvreren 
niet belemmert.
3. Laat u tijdens het rijden niet afleiden wanneer u uw smartphone gebruikt
4. Gebruik uw smartphone in overeenstemming met de geldende wetten

NL - Cellularline S.p.A verklaart dat deze  draadloze oplader voldoet aan 
Richtlijn 2014/53/EU.
De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op de vol-
gende website: www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity.
Cellularline S.p.A verklaart tevens dat deze draadloze oplader voldoet aan 
Richtlijn 2011/65/EU, zoals bijgewerkt bij Richtlijn 2015/863/EU.

NL - INFORMATIE OVER DE WETTELIJKE GARANTIE
Onze producten vallen onder een wettelijke garantie voor conformiteitsge-
breken volgens de toepasbare nationale wetgeving voor consumentenbescher-
ming. Voor meer informatie kunt u surfen naar de pagina 
www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-legale

NL - INSTRUCTIES VOOR DE VERNIETIGING VAN APPARATUUR VOOR 
HUISHOUDELIJKE GEBRUIKERS
(Van toepassing in de landen van de Europese Unie en in landen met systemen 
voor gescheiden inzameling)
De op het product of op zijn verpakking afgebeelde markering geeft aan 
dat het product aan het einde van zijn levensduur niet samen met ander 
huishoudelijk afval vernietigd mag worden. Om mogelijke schade aan het milieu 
of de volksgezondheid als gevolg van een ongeschikte vernietiging van afval te 
voorkomen, wordt de gebruiker verzocht dit product van andere soorten afval 
te scheiden en het op een verantwoorde wijze te recyclen om een duurzaam 
hergebruik van de materialen te bevorderen.
De huishoudelijke gebruikers worden verzocht contact op te nemen met de 
winkel waar ze het product gekocht hebben of met de plaatselijke instantie voor 
alle informatie inzake de gescheiden inzameling en de recycling voor dit type 
product. Zakelijke gebruikers worden verzocht contact op te nemen met hun 
leverancier en de regels en voorwaarden van het koopcontract te controleren. Dit 
product mag niet samen met ander bedrijfsafval vernietigd worden.
Dit product bevat een batterij die niet door de gebruiker vervangen kan worden; 
probeer niet het apparaat te openen of de batterij te verwijderen omdat dit 
storingen en ernstige schade van het product kan veroorzaken. In geval van 
vernietiging van het product wordt u verzocht contact op te nemen met het 
plaatselijke afvalverwerkingsbedrijf voor de verwijdering van de batterij. De 
batterij van het apparaat is ontworpen om te worden gebruikt gedurende de 
gehele levensduur van het product.
Ga voor meer informatie naar ons website http://www.cellularline.com

MAGNEETTNEN AUTON ÄLYPUHELIMEN PIDIKE LAN-
GATTOMALLA LATURILLA MAGSAFE-JÄRJESTELMÄLLE

FI

FI - KÄYTTÖOPAS
Touch Air Mag on ajoneuvoteline, jossa iPhone 12 
Mini, iPhone 12 Pro/12 ja iPhone 12 Pro Max voidaan 
ladata langattomasti.
Teline on yhteensopiva Mag Safe 
-kiinnitysjärjestelmän kanssa, joten älypuhelimen 
kiinnittämiseksi oikein riittää, että iPhone asetetaan 
ajoneuvotelineen magneettien kohdalle.
Telineen asentaminen ilmakanavaan
Asenna ajoneuvoteline ilmakanavaan toimimalla 
seuraavasti:
1. Puhdista ja poista kaikki kertynyt pöly asennukseen 
valitun ilmakanavan suulta, jotta vältetään kaikki 
mahdolliset syyt, joiden vuoksi ilma-aukko voisi 
vaurioitua.
2. Pysäytä ilmakanavasta ulos puhallettava ilmavirta, 
jotta ajoneuvotelineen kiinnitysleukojen muoviin ei 
kohdistuisi lämmönvaihteluita.
3. Käännä telineen ja kiinnitysleukojen välissä 
sijaitsevaa rengasta myötäpäivään kiristääksesi leuat 
ilmakanavaan.
4. Paina kevyesti kiristääksesi renkaan ja 
kiinnittääksesi telineen.
5. Liikuta telinettä varmistuaksesi 
ilmakanavakiinnityksen pidosta.
Langattomalla latauksella varustetun 
ajoneuvotelineen käyttö
1. Käyttääksesi langatonta lataustoimintoa liitä 
ajoneuvoteline kaapelilla auton USB-porttiin, jos 

ohjaamossa on USB-C-portti. Jos sellaista ei ole, 
käytä savukkeensytyttimeen liitettävää autolaturia, 
joka tuottaa vähintään 15 W:n tehon. 
2. Aseta älypuhelin ajoneuvotelineeseen käyttäen 
magneettikiinnitysjärjestelmää ja varmista, että 
puhelin on latauksessa.
TEKNISET MÄÄRITYKSET:
Input : DC 5V/2A – 9V/2A – 12V/1.67A
Output: 15W
Taajuusalue: 110-205 KHz

FI- 1. Varmista, että teline on oikein asennettu ennen kuin lähdet liikkeelle
2. Varmista, että älypuhelin on asetettu oikein ajoneuvotelineeseen ennen 
kuin lähdet liikkeelle ja ettei se pienennä näkökenttää ajossa tai muissa 
ohjausliikkeissä.
3. Älä herpaannu ajamiseen keskittymisestä älypuhelimen käytön vuoksi
4. Käytä älypuhelinta voimassa olevan lainsäädännön mukaisesti

FI - Cellularline S.p.A vakuuttaa, että tämä langaton laturi on direktiivin 
2014/53/UE mukainen.
Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen täydellinen teksti on saatavissa seuraava-
sta Internet-osoitteesta: www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity.
Cellularline S.p.A vakuuttaa myös, että tämä langaton laturi on direktiivin 
2011/65/EU, päivitetty 2015/863/EU, mukainen.

FI - LAKISÄÄTEISEEN TAKUUSEEN LIITTYVÄÄ TIETOA
Tuotteillamme on lakisääteinen takuu koskien virheitä, sovellettavien valtakun-
nallisten kuluttajansuojalakien mukaisesti.
Lisätietoja varten, katso sivu www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-legale

FI - OHJEET KOTITALOUSKÄYTÖSSÄ OLEVIEN LAITTEIDEN HÄVITTÄMISESTÄ
(Sovellettavissa Euroopan unionin jäsenmaissa ja maissa, joissa on erilliset 
jätteiden keräysjärjestelmät)
Tuotteessa tai tuotteen asiakirjoissa oleva merkki tarkoittaa, että tuotetta ei 
saa käyttöiän päätyttyä hävittää yhdessä muiden kotitalousjätteiden kanssa. 
Jotta jätteiden virheellisestä hävityksestä johtuvat ympäristö- tai terveyshaitat 
vältettäisiin, käyttäjän on erotettava tämä tuote muista jätetyypeistä ja 
kierrätettävä se vastuullisesti luonnonvarojen kestävää uudelleenkäyttöä varten.
Henkilöasiakkaita kehotetaan ottamaan yhteyttä tuotteen myyneeseen 
jälleenmyyjään tai paikalliseen asiaankuuluvaan tahoon saadakseen 
kaikki tarvittavat tiedot tämäntyyppisen tuotteen erillisestä keräyksestä ja 
kierrätyksestä. Yritysasiakkaita kehotetaan ottamaan yhteyttä omaan 
tavarantoimittajaansa ja tarkistamaan myyntisopimuksen ehdot. Tätä tuotetta 
ei saa hävittää muiden kaupallisten jätteiden seassa.
Käyttäjä ei voi vaihtaa tuotteen sisällä olevaa paristoa. Jos laitetta koetetaan 
avata tai paristo koetetaan poistaa, vaarana on toimintahäiriöt tai vakavat 
vauriot.  Ota yhteyttä paikalliseen jätteiden hävityskeskukseen poistaaksesi 
pariston, kun tuote on hävitettävä. Laitteen sisällä oleva paristo on suunniteltu 
kestämään tuotteen koko käyttöiän ajan.
Jos haluat lisätietoja, käy verkkosivulla http://www.cellularline.com
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WIRELESS CHARGING HOLDER 
TOUCH AIR MAG

SV

RO - Compania Cellularline S.p.A declară că acest încărcător wireless este realizat 
în conformitate cu directiva 2014/53/UE.
Textul integral al declarației de conformitate este disponibil la următoarea adresă 
internet: www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity.
De asemenea, compania Cellularline S.p.A. declară că acest încărcător wireless 
este realizat în conformitate cu directiva 2011/65/EU, actualizată prin directiva 
2015/863/EU.

SUPORT AUTO MAGNETIC PENTRU SMARTPHONE, PEN-
TRU SISTEM MAGSAFE, CU ÎNCĂRCARE WIRELESS

RO

RO - 1. Asigurați-vă că suportul a fost corect instalat, înainte de a vă așeza la 
volan și a porni la drum
2. Asigurați-vă că smartphone-ul a fost corect poziționat pe suportul auto, 
înainte de a porni la drum și verificați ca acesta să nu vă afecteze vizibilitatea în 
timpul condusului sau în timpul manevrelor.
3. Nu vă distrageți atenția de la condus, folosind smartphone-ul
4. Utilizați smartphone-ul conform prevederilor legislației în vigoare

RO - INFORMAȚII PRIVIND GARANȚIA LEGALĂ
Produsele noastre sunt acoperite de garanția legală pentru defecte de con-
formitate conform prevederilor legilor naționale aplicabile privind protecția 
consumatorilor.
Pentru informații suplimentare, consultați pagina: https://www.cellularline.
com/it-it/garanzia-legale

RO - INSTRUCȚIUNI PRIVIND ELIMINAREA ECHIPAMENTELOR, PENTRU UTILIZATORII CASNICI
(Se aplică în statele din Uniunea Europeană și în statele cu sisteme de colectare 
selectivă a deșeurilor)
Marcajul aplicat pe produs sau pe documentele însoțitoare ale acestuia indică faptul 
că produsul nu trebuie eliminat la un loc cu alte deșeuri menajere, la sfârșitul ciclului 
său de viață utilă. Pentru a evita posibile daune pentru mediul înconjurător sau 
pentru sănătate, cauzate de eliminarea necorespunzătoare a deșeurilor, recomandăm 
utilizatorului să separe acest produs de alte tipuri de deșeuri și să îl recicleze în mod 
responsabil, pentru a facilita o refolosire sustenabilă a resurselor materiale.
Recomandăm utilizatorilor casnici să se adreseze distribuitorului de la care au 
achiziționat produsul, sau autorității locale responsabile, pentru toate informațiile 
privind colectarea separată și reciclarea acestui tip de produs. Recomandăm 
utilizatorilor persoane juridice să se adreseze propriului distribuitor și să consulte 
termenii și condițiile contractului de vânzare-cumpărare. Acest produs nu trebuie 
eliminat la un loc cu alte deșeuri comerciale.
Acest produs are în interior o baterie care nu poate fi înlocuită de către utilizator. Nu 
încercați să deschideți dispozitivul sau să scoateți bateria, o astfel de manevră poate 
cauza probleme de funcționare sau grave avarieri ale produsului. În caz de eliminare 
a produsului, adresați-vă autorității competente cu eliminarea deșeurilor la nivel local, 
pentru scoaterea bateriei. Bateria din interiorul dispozitivului a fost proiectată pentru a 
fi utilizată pe tot parcursul ciclului de viață utilă al produsului.
Pentru mai multe informații vizitați site-ul http://www.cellularline.com

RO - INSTRUCȚIUNI DE UTILIZARE
Touch Air Mag este suportul auto cu încărcare 
wireless, pentru iPhone 12 Mini, iPhone 12 Pro/12 și 
iPhone 12 Pro Max.
Suportul este compatibil cu sistemul de prindere Mag 
Safe, prin urmare va fi suficient să poziționați iPhone-
ul în dreptul magneților suportului auto, pentru a 
așeza corect smartphone-ul.
Montarea suportului pe grila de ventilație
Pentru a monta suportul auto pe grila de ventilație, 
procedați după cum urmează:
1. Curățați și îndepărtați orice urmă de praf de pe 
grila de ventilație aleasă pentru montare, astfel încât 
să evitați orice posibilă cauză de avariere a grilei.
2. Dezactivați jetul de aer de pe ieșirea grilei de 
ventilație, pentru a evita expunerea la oscilații de 
temperatură a elementelor din plastic ce alcătuiesc 
clema de prindere a suportului auto.
3. Rotiți în sensul acelor de ceasornic inelul poziționat 
între suport și clema de prindere, pentru a strânge 
clema pe grilă.
4. Exercitați o ușoară presiune, pentru a strânge 
inelul și pentru a fixa suportul.
5. Mișcați suportul pentru a verifica prinderea 
corectă pe grila de ventilație.
Utilizarea suportului auto cu încărcare wireless
1. Pentru a utiliza funcția de încărcare wireless, 
conectați prin cablu suportul auto la priza USB a 
autovehiculului, dacă în habitaclu există o priză 
USB-C. Dacă nu există o astfel de priză în habitaclu, 
procurați-vă un încărcător auto pentru priza de 
brichetă, care să asigure o putere de cel puțin 15W. 
2. Așezați smartphone-ul pe suportul auto, folosind 
sistemul magnetic de poziționare și asigurați-vă că 
telefonul se încarcă.
SPECIFICAȚII TEHNICE:
Intrare: DC 5V/2A – 9V/2A – 12V/1.67A
Ieșire: 15W
Bandă de frecvență: 110-205KHz

MAGNETISK SMARTPHONEHÅLLARE FÖR BIL MED 
TRÅDLÖS LADDNING VIA SYSTEMET MAGSAFE 

SV- BRUKSANVISNING
Touch Air Mag är en bilhållare med trådlös laddare för 
iPhone 12 Mini, iPhone 12 Pro/12 och iPhone 12 Pro 
Max.
Hållaren är kompatibel med fästsystemet Mag Safe 
– du behöver bara sätta din iPhone mot bilhållarens 
magneter för korrekt placering av smartphonen.
Montering av hållaren i ett ventilationsgaller
Gör följande för att montera bilhållaren i 
ventilationsgallret:
1. Rengör och avlägsna allt damm ur 
ventilationsöppningen där hållaren ska monteras. Detta 
minskar risken för att ventilationsöppningen skadas.
2. Stäng av luftflödet från ventilationsöppningen för 
att undvika varierande temperaturer på plasten som 
fästhaken är gjord av.
3. Vrid ringen mellan bilhållaren och fästhaken medurs 
för att fixera fästhaken i gallret.
4. Tryck lätt på bilhållaren för att kunna dra åt ringen väl 
och fixera hållaren i sitt läge.
5. Rucka på hållaren för att kontrollera att den sitter 
stadigt fast på gallret.
Användning av bilhållaren med trådlös laddare
1. Du kan använda den trådlösa laddaren genom att 
ansluta bilhållaren via kabeln till bilens USB-uttag, om 
det finns ett USB-C-uttag i kupén. Om det inte finns 
något sådant uttag ska du skaffa en USB-adapter för 
cigarettändaruttaget, som levererar minst 15 W. 
2. Placera telefonen i bilhållaren med hjälp av det 
magnetiska fästsystemet och kontrollera att telefonen 
börjar laddas.
SPECIFIKATIONER:
Input : DC 5V/2A – 9V/2A – 12V/1.67A
Output: 15W
Frekvensband : 110-205 KHz

SV - 1. Kontrollera att bilhållaren är korrekt installerad innan du börjar köra
2. Se till att telefonen sitter ordentligt i bilhållaren innan du börjar köra och att 
den inte hindrar sikten under körning eller manövrering.
3. Undvik att använda telefonen medan du kör
4. Använd telefonen i enlighet med gällande lag

SV - Cellularline S.p.A förklarar att denna trådlösa laddare överensstämmer 
med direktiv 2014/53/EU.
Den fullständiga texten om EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse finns tillgänglig 
på följande internetadress: www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity.
Cellularline S.p.A förklarar även att denna trådlösa laddare överensstämmer 
med direktiv 2011/65/EU och uppdaterad i 2015/863/EU.

SV - INFORMATION OM JURIDISK GARANTI
Våra produkter omfattas av en rättslig garanti för bristande överensstämmelse i 
enlighet med tillämpliga nationella lagar för att skydda konsumenterna.
För ytterligare information se sidan www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-legale

SV - INSTRUKTIONER FÖR BORTSKAFFANDE AV APPARATER FÖR ANVÄNDARE I 
PRIVAT HUSHÅLL
(Gäller i EU och andra europeiska länder med separat insamlingssystem)
Denna märkning på produkten eller på dess dokument anger att produkten inte får 
kastas med andra hushållsavfall i slutet av sin livslängd. För att förhindra möjliga 
skada på miljön eller hälsoskador, orsakad av felaktig avfallshantering, uppmanas 
användaren att skilja denna produkt från andra typer av avfall och återvinna den på 
ansvarigt sätt, för att främja hållbar återvinning av materiella resurser.
Hushållsanvändare ombeds att kontakta antingen den återförsäljare där produkten 
inköpts, eller den lokala behöriga myndigheten, för all nödvändig information 
beträffande separat insamling och återvinning för denna typ av produkt. 
Företagsanvändare ombeds att kontakta den egna leverantören och kontrollera 
villkoren i köpeavtalet. Denna produkt får inte bortskaffas tillsammans med annat 
kommersiellt avfall.
Denna produkt har ett batteri inuti, som inte kan bytas ut av användaren, försök 
inte öppna enheten eller att  ta bort batteriet, detta kan orsaka felfunktioner och 
orsaka allvarliga skador på produkten. Vid avyttring av produkten, vänligen kontakta 
den lokala myndigheten för avfallshantering för bortskaffande av batteriet. 
Batteriet som finns inuti enheten är utformat för att användas under produktens 
hela livscykel.
För ytterligare information konsultera webbplatsenhttp://www.cellularline.com

DA MAGNETISK SMARTPHONE HOLDER TIL BIL MED 
TRÅDLØS OPLADNING TIL MAGSAFE SYSTEM

DA - BETJENINGSVEJLEDNING
Touch Air Mag er bilholderen med trådløs opladning til 
iPhone 12 Mini, iPhone 12 Pro/12 og iPhone 12 Pro Max.
Holderen er kompatibel med Mag Safe koblingssystemet, 
det er derfor kun nødvendigt at placere iPhone enheden 
opstillet med bilholderens magneter for at huse 
smartphonen korrekt.
Montering af holderen til luftmundingen
For at montere bilholderen til luftmundingen følg de 
nedenstående anvisninger:
1. Rens og fjern alle ophobninger af støv fra 
luftmundingen valgt til montering for at undgå en hvilken 
som helst risiko for at skade mundingen.
2. Afbryd luftstrømningen der kommer ud fra 
luftmundingen for at undgå termiske udsvingninger på 
plastikdelene der udgør bilholderens koblingstang.
3. Drej ringen placeret mellem holderen og 
koblingstangen med uret for at spænde tangen til 
møtrikken.
4. Tryk blidt for at spænde ringen og fastgøre holderen.
5. Flyt på holderen for at kontrollere at den er 
tætsluttende på luftmundingen.
Brug af bilholderen med trådløs opladning
1. For at anvende funktionen til trådløs opladning, 
forbind bilholderen ved brug af kablet til bilens USB-stik, i 
det tilfælde der findes et USB-stik i kabinen. I det tilfælde 
der ikke findes et stik, anskaf en biloplader til cigaretstik 
med et effekt på mindst 15 W. 
2. Anbring smartphonen på bilholderen ved brug af det 
magnetiske placeringssystem og tjek, at telefonen er i 
opladning.
SPECIFIKATIONER: 
Input : DC 5V/2A – 9V/2A – 12V/1.67A
Output: 15W
Frekvensbånd: 110-205 KHz

DA - 1. Før du begynder at køre, tjek at holderen er installeret på korrekt måde
2. Kontroller, at Smartphonen er korrekt placeret på bilholderen før du begynder 
at køre, samt at selve bilholderen ikke forhindrer synet under kørsel eller i 
anledning af manøvrer.
3. Sørg for ikke at aflede opmærksomheden ved at bruge smartphonen
4. Brug smartphonen i henhold til den gældende lovgivning

DA – Cellularline S.p.A erklærer, at denne trådløse oplader er i henhold til 
direktivet 2014/53/EF.
Overensstemmelseserklæringens komplette tekst er tilgængelig på følgende 
Internet adresse: www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity.
Cellularline S.p.A erklærer desuden, at denne trådløse oplader er i henhold til 
direktivet 2011/65/EU opdateret med 2015/863/EU direktivet.

DA – OPLYSNINGER VEDRØRENDE DEN LOVBESTEMTE GARANTI
Vores produkter er dækket af den lovbestemte garanti, som omfatter overens-
stemmelsesfejl i henhold til den nationale lovgivning om forbrugerbeskyttelse.
For yderligere oplysninger henvises til siden 
www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-legale

DA - INSTRUKTIONER FOR BORTSKAFFELSE AF APPARATER TIL BRUGERE I PRIVATE 
HUSHOLDNINGER
(Gældende for den Europæiske Union og andre europæiske lande med særskilte 
indsamlingsordninger)
Mærkningen på produktet eller dets dokumentation angiver, at produktet ikke må 
bortskaffes sammen med andet almindeligt husholdningsaffald, når dets levetid 
er ophørt. For at forhindre mulige skader på miljøet eller menneskers sundhed på 
grund af ukontrolleret bortskaffelse af affald, opfordres brugeren til at sortere 
dette produkt fra andre typer affald og genanvende det på en ansvarlige måde for 
at fremme bæredygtig brug af materialeressourcer.
Husholdningernes brugere bør enten kontakte den lokale forhandler, hvor 
produktet er anskaffet, eller de lokale myndigheder for alle oplysninger om 
særskilt indsamling og genvinding for denne type produkter. Virksomheder 
opfordres til at kontakte deres leverandør og kontrollere vilkårene og 
betingelserne i købsaftalen. Dette produkt må ikke bortskaffes sammen med 
andet kommercielt affald.
Den produktet er udstyret med et batteri, som ikke kan udskiftes af brugeren. 
Forsøg aldrig at åbne enheden eller fjerne batteriet. Det kan forårsage 
funktionsfejl og skade produktet alvorligt. I tilfælde af bortskaffelse af produktet 
bedes du kontakte dit lokale renoveringsfirma om fjernelse af batteriet. Batteriet 
i produktet er designet til at blive brugt under hele produktets livscyklus.
Du kan finde flere oplysninger på vores hjemmeside http://www.cellularline.com

NO MAGNETISK SMARTTELEFONHOLDER FOR BRUK I BIL 
MED TRÅDLØST LADESYSTEM FRA MAGSAFE

NO - INSTRUKSJONSBOK
Touch Air Mag er en smarttelefonholder for bil med 
trådløs ladning for iPhone 12 Mini, iPhone 12 Pro/12 og 
iPhone 12 Pro Max.
Holderen er kompatibel med festesystemet Mag Safe, 
så det er tilstrekkelig å plassere iPhone-en på høyde 
med magnetene i smarttelefonholderen for bil for å 
plassere smarttelefonen riktig.
Montering av holderen på ventilasjonsåpningen
For å montere smarttelefonholderen for bil på 
ventilasjonsåpningen, går man fram som følger:
1. Rengjør og fjern alt støv fra ventilasjonsåpningen 
man har valgt å montere på slik at man unngår alle 
muligheter for å skade ventilasjonsåpningen.

NO- 1. Forsikre deg om at holderen er riktig installert før du begynner å kjøre
2. Forsikre deg om at Smarttelefonen er riktig festet i holderen før du begynner 
å kjøre, og at telefonen ikke er til hinder for å se under kjøring eller manøvre 
med kjøretøyet.
3. Ikke la smarttelefonen distrahere deg under kjøring
4. Bruk smarttelefonen på en måte som er i samsvar med gjeldende lovgivning

NO - Cellularline S.p.A erklærer at denne trådløse laderen er i samsvar med 
direktiv 2014/53/EU.
Den fullstendige teksten i samsvarserklæring er å finne på denne internetta-
dressen: www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity.
Cellularline S.p.A erklærer i tillegg at denne trådlåse laderen er i samsvar med 
direktiv 2011/65/EU, oppdatert av 2015/863/EU.

NO - INFORMASJON OM RETTSLIG GARANTI
Våre produkter er dekket av lovbestemt garanti for samsvarsfeil i henhold til 
gjeldende nasjonale lover som beskytter forbrukeren. Se nettsiden www.cellu-
larline.com/en/garanzia-legale for ytterligere informasjon.

NO -  ANVISNINGER VED AVFALLSHÅNDTERING AV FORBRUKERELEKTRONIKK 
(Gjelder for land i EU og land med fungerende systemer for kildesortering)
Merket som er angitt på produktet eller i dokumentasjonen viser at produktet 
ikke kan kastes sammen med annet husholdningsavfall. For å unngå skader på 
miljø eller helse som følge av feilaktig avfallshåndtering, anbefaler man brukeren 
å separere dette produktet fra annet avfall og resirkulere det i henhold til 
gjeldende bestemmelser for resirkulering av materialressurser.
Husholdninger bes kontakte forhandleren hvor produktet ble kjøpt, eventuelt det 
nærmeste kildesorteringsanlegget. Her vil man få all informasjon kildesortering 
og resirkulering av denne type produkter. Firmakunder bes kontakte egen 
leverandør for informasjon om bestemmelser i kjøpskontrakten. Dette produktet 
må ikke kasseres sammen med annet avfall fra virksomheten.
Dette produktet inneholder et batteri som ikke kan byttes av kundes. Man må 
aldri åpne produktet eller fjerne batteriet, da dette kan medføre feilfunksjoner 
eller skader på produktet. Batteriet må ikke fjernes på egenhånd. Kontakt ditt 
lokale avfallshåndteringsanlegg for informasjon om dette. Produktets innvendige 
batteri er blitt utviklet slik at det har varighet for hele produktets livssyklus.
For ytterligere informasjon henvises det til nettsiden http://www.cellularline.com

2. Koble fra luftutførselen i ventilasjonsåpningen slik at 
man unngår store temperaturvariasjoner for plasten 
som festeklypen på bilholderen er laget av.
3. Vri med urviserne ringen som sitter mellom 
holderen og festeklypen for å låse klypen i posisjon på 
ventilasjonsåpningen.
4. Trykk lett på den for å holde fast ringen og feste 
holderen.
5. Dytt på holderen for å sjekke at den sitter fast på 
ventilasjonsåpningene.
Bruk av bilholderen med trådløs lading
1. For å bruke den trådløse ladefunksjonen, kobler man 
bilholderen med en ledning til USB-uttaket i til bilen 
der hvor man har en USB-C kontakt i førerhuset/på 
dashbordet. Dersom man ikke har det, må man skaffe 
en mobillader for bil som settes i en sigarettenner med 
minst 15W styrke. 
2. Plasser smarttelefonen på bilholderen og sjekk at 
telefonen begynner å lade.
TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER:
Input : DC 5V/2A – 9V/2A – 12V/1.67A
Output: 15W
Frekvensbånd: 110-205 KHz

PT - INSTRUÇÕES 
Touch Air Mag é o suporte para carro com carregamento 
wireless para iPhone 12 Mini, iPhone 12 Pro/12 e iPhone 
12 Pro Max.
O suporte é compatível com o sistema de fixação Mag 
Safe, pelo que será suficiente posicionar o iPhone em 
correspondência com os ímanes do suporte para carro 
para alojar corretamente o smartphone.
Montagem do suporte na saída de ventilação
Para montar o suporte para carro na saída de ventilação, 
proceder da seguinte forma:
1. Limpar e remover todos os vestígios de pó da 
saída de ventilação escolhida para a montagem com o 
objetivo de evitar qualquer possível causa de danos na 
saída.
2. Desativar o fluxo de ar da saída de ventilação para 
evitar choques térmicos nos plásticos que compõem a 
pinça de fixação do suporte para carro.
3. Girar a virola posicionada entre o suporte e a pinça 
de fixação no sentido dos ponteiros do relógio para 
apertar a pinça na saída.
4. Aplicar uma leve pressão para apertar a virola e 
fixar o suporte.
5. Mover o suporte para verificar a sua fixação na 
saída de ventilação.
Utilização do suporte para carro com carregamento 
wireless
1. Para utilizar a função de carregamento wireless, 
ligar o suporte para carro através do cabo à entrada 
USB do veículo, sempre que exista uma entrada USB-C 
no habitáculo. Se não houver, deve usar um carregador 
de isqueiro para carro que forneça pelo menos 15W de 
potência. 
2. Posicionar o smartphone no suporte para carro 
utilizando o sistema de fixação magnética e certificar-se 
de que o telemóvel está a carregar.
ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS:
Input : DC 5V/2A – 9V/2A – 12V/1.67A
Output: 15W
Banda de frequência: 110-205 KHz

SUPORTE DE SMARTPHONE MAGNÉTICO PARA 
AUTOMÓVEL COM CARREGAMENTO WIRELESS PARA 
SISTEMA MAGSAFE

PT

PT - 1. Certificar-se de que o suporte está corretamente instalado antes 
de conduzir
2. Certificar-se de que o smartphone está corretamente alojado no suporte 
para carro antes iniciar a condução e que não obstrui a visão ao conduzir ou 
durante as manobras.
3. Não se distraia ao volante com o seu smartphone
4. Utilizar o Smartphone de acordo com a legislação em vigor

PT - A Cellularline S.p.A declara que este carregador sem fios está em conformi-
dade com a diretiva 2014/53/UE.
O texto integral da declaração de conformidade está disponível no seguinte 
endereço da Internet: www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity.
A Cellularline S.p.A declara ainda que este carregador sem fios está em con-
formidade com a diretiva 2011/65/UE atualizada pela diretiva 2015/863/UE.

PT - INFORMAÇÕES SOBRE A GARANTIA LEGAL
Os nossos produtos estão cobertos por garantia legal para os defeitos de con-
formidade de acordo com o previsto pelas leis nacionais aplicáveis de defesa do 
consumidor. Para mais informações, consultar a página 
www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-legale

PT - INSTRUÇÕES PARA A ELIMINAÇÃO DE EQUIPAMENTOS DESTINADAS A 
UTILIZADORES DOMÉSTICOS (Aplicável nos países da União Europeia e naqueles 
com sistemas de recolha seletiva)
A marca aposta no produto ou na sua documentação indica que o produto não 
deve ser eliminado com outros resíduos domésticos no fim do seu ciclo de vida. 
Para evitar danos ao ambiente ou à saúde causados pela eliminação inadequada 
dos resíduos, aconselhamos o utilizador a separar este produto do outros tipos 
de resíduos e reciclá-lo de forma responsável para favorecer a reutilização 
sustentável dos recursos naturais. Convidamos os utilizadores domésticos a 
contactar o revendedor do qual adquiriram o produto ou o departamento local 
competente para solicitar todas as informações relativas à recolha seletiva e à 
reciclagem para este tipo de produto. Convidamos os utilizadores profissionais 
a contactar o seu fornecedor e verificar os termos e as condições do contrato 
de compra. Este produto não deve ser eliminado junto com outros resíduos 
comerciais. Este produto contém no seu interior uma bateria que não pode ser 
substituída pelo utilizador. Não tente abrir o dispositivo nem retirar a bateria 
porque isso pode causar problemas de funcionamento e danificar gravemente o 
produto. Em caso de eliminação do produto, pedimos que contacte a entidade 
local responsável pelo tratamento e eliminação de resíduos, para que proceda 
à remoção da bateria. A bateria contida no interior do dispositivo foi concebida 
para poder ser utilizada durante todo o ciclo de vida útil do produto. Para mais 
informações visite o sítio web http://www.cellularline.com

CS - NÁVOD PRO TOUCH AIR MAG
Touch Air Mag je držák do auta pro bezdrátové nabíjení 
na mobily iPhone 12 Mini, iPhone 12 Pro/12 e iPhone 
12 Pro Max.
Držáky je kompatibilní se systémem upevnění Mag Safe, 
takže stačí umístit iPhone na magnety automobilového 
držáku tak, aby mobil správně držel.
Montáž držáku do větrací mřížky
Pro montáž držáku do auta na větrací mřížku postupujte 
následovně:
1. Očistěte větrací mřížku určeno u k montáži a 
odstraňte z ní všechny nečistoty, aby se předešlo jejímu 
možnému poškození.
2. Deaktivujte přívod vzduchu z této větrací mřížky, 
aby se zabránilo tepelným výkyvům plastů které jsou na 
upevňovací klipse automobilového držáku.
3. Otočte ve směru hod. ručiček objímkou, která 
je mezi držákem a klipsou na uchycení a takto klipsu 
zafixujte na mřížce.
4. Lehkým zatlačením upevněte objímku a zafixujete 
držák.
5. Zkuste pohnout držákem abyste zjistili zda dobře 
drží na větrací mřížce.
Použití automobilového držáku s bezdrátovým 
nabíjením
1. Pro použití funkce bezdrátové ho nabíjení připojte 
automobilový držák kabelem na konektor USB uvnitř 
auta. Pokud vaše auto nemá tento konektor, obstarejte 
si nabíječku do auta s výkonem alespoň 15W pro 
připojení k zapalovači. 
2. Uložte mobil na automobilový držák, pomocí 
přítomných magnetů a zkontrolujte zda se telefon 
nabijí.
TECHNICKÉ ÚDAJE:
Input : DC 5V/2A – 9V/2A – 12V/1.67A
Output: 15W
Frekvenční pásmo: 110-205 KHz

MAGNETICKÝ DRŽÁK NA MOBILNÍ TELEFON DO AUTA 
S BEZDRÁTOVÝM NABÍJENÍM POMOCÍ SYSTÉMU 
MAGSAFE

CS

CS - 1. Před řízením auta nejprve zkontrolujte, zda je držák správně upevněný
2. Před řízením auta nejprve zkontrolujte, zda je mobil správně uložený v 
automobilovém držáku a zda držák nezaclání výhledu během jízdy nebo 
během manévrování.
3. Během řízení se nerozptylujte používáním mobilu
4. Používejte mobil v souladu s platnými právním nařízením

CS – Cellularline S.p.A prohlašuje, že tato bezdrátová nabíječka vyhovuje 
směrnici 2014/53/EU.
Celý text prohlášení o shodě EU je k dispozici na následující internetové adrese:
www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity.
Cellularline S.p.A dále prohlašuje, že tato bezdrátová nabíječka vyhovuje 
směrnici 2011/65/EU aktualizované směrnicí 2015/863/EU.

CS –INFORMACE O ZÁKONNÉ ZÁRUCE
Na naše výrobky se vztahuje zákonná záruka na vady shody podle platných 
vnitrostátních právních předpisů na ochranu spotřebitele.
Další informace naleznete na stránce www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-legale

CS - POKYNY PRO LIKVIDACI ZAŘÍZENÍ SOUKROMÝCH UŽIVATELŮ (Použije se 
ve státech Evropské Unie a v zemích se zavedeným systémem třídění odpadů.)
Značka umístěná na výrobku nebo v jeho dokumentaci znamená, že po 
ukončení životnosti nesmí být tento výrobek zlikvidován společně s jiným 
komunálním odpadem. Za účelem zabránění případným škodám na životním 
prostředí nebo na zdraví způsobeným nesprávnou likvidací odpadů žádáme 
uživatele, aby tento výrobek recykloval odpovědným způsobem a odděleně od 
ostatního odpadu, čímž napomůže udržitelnému využívání materiálních zdrojů. 
Uživatele – soukromé osoby žádáme, aby kontaktovali prodejce, u něhož 
výrobek zakoupili, nebo místní úřad určený k poskytování informací týkajících 
se tříděného odpadu a recyklace tohoto druhu výrobků. Uživatele – podniky 
žádáme, aby kontaktovali svého dodavatele a zkontrolovali podmínky příslušné 
kupní smlouvy. Tento výrobek nesmí být likvidován společně s jiným odpadem 
pocházejícím z obchodní činnosti. Uvnitř tohoto výrobku se nachází baterie, 
kterou uživatel nemůže vyměnit. Nezkoušejte zařízení otevírat nebo baterii 
vyjímat – takový postup může způsobit poruchy a vážně poškodit výrobek. V 
případě likvidace výrobku Vás prosíme, abyste kontaktovali místní zařízení 
pro likvidaci odpadů, které baterii vyjme. Baterie umístěná ve výrobku byla 
navržena tak, aby mohla být používána během celé životnosti zařízení. Další 
informace můžete nalézt na webové stránce http://www.cellularline.com

SL - NAVODILA ZA UPORABO NOSILCA TOUCH AIR MAG
Touch Air Mag je avtomobilski nosilec z brezžičnim 
polnjenjem za naprave iPhone 12 Mini, iPhone 12 Pro/12 
in iPhone 12 Pro Max.
Nosilec je združljiv s sistemom Mag Safe, pri katerem 
zadostuje, da napravo iPhone namestite glede na 
magnete v avtomobilskem nosilcu, da pravilno namestite 
telefon.
Montaža nosilca v prezračevalne šobe
Za montažo nosilca v prezračevalne šobe sledite 
naslednjemu postopku:
1. Pri montaži očistite in odstranite vse sledi prahu iz 
želene prezračevalne šobe, tako da preprečite vse možne 
vzroke poškodb prezračevalne šobe.
2. Prekinite izpuh zraka iz prezračevalne šobe, tako da 
preprečite toplotna nihanja plastike, iz katere so izdelane 

prijemalke za pritrditev nosilca.
3. Obroček, ki je med podlago in pritrdilnimi prijemalkami, 
zasušite v desno, da prijemalke pritrdite na šobo.
4. Nato rahlo pritisnite na obroček, da ga dokončno 
pritrdite na nosilec.
5. Nosilec premaknite in preverite, ali je dobri pritrjen v 
prezračevalno šobo.
Uporaba nosilca z brezžičnim polnjenjem
1. Za uporabo funkcije brezžičnega polnjenja nosilec 
s kablom povežite v vtičnico USB v avtomobilu, kjer je 
vtičnica USB-C. Če ta na voljo, si priskrbite prilagodilnik za 
vžigalnik z močjo najmanj 15 W. 
2. Pametni telefon postavite na nosilec, pri tem uporabite 
magnetni sistem za odlaganje in preverite, ali se telefon 
polni.
TEHNIČNE SPECIFIKACIJE:
Input : DC 5V/2A – 9V/2A – 12V/1.67A
Output: 15W
Frekvenčni pas: 110-205 KHz

MAGNETNI AVTOMOBILSKI NOSILEC ZA PAMETNI 
TELEFON ZA SISTEM MAGSAFE Z BREZŽIČNIM 
POLNJENJEM

SL

SL -1. Pred začetkom vožnje se prepričajte, da je nosilec pravilno nameščen.
2. Pred začetkom vožnje se prepričajte, da je pametni telefon pravilno 
nameščen na nosilec in da ta ne vizualno ne ovira vožnje ali manevriranja.
3. Med vožnjo ne umikajte pogleda zaradi uporabe pametnega telefona.
4. Pametni telefon uporabljajte skladno z veljavno zakonodajo.

SL - Družba Cellularline S.p.A. izjavlja, da je ta brezžični polnilnik skladen z 
določili Direktive 2014/53/EU.
Celotno besedilo izjave EU o skladnosti je na voljo na naslednjem internetnem 
naslovu: www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity.
Družba Cellularline S.p.A. prav tako izjavlja, da je ta brezžični polnilnik skladen z 
določili direktive 2011/65/EU, posodobljene z direktivo 2015/863/EU.

SL - INFORMACIJE O ZAKONSKI GARANCIJI
Naši izdelki so kriti z zakonsko garancijo za pomanjkljivosti glede skladnosti v 
skladu z nacionalno zakonodajo, ki se uporablja za varstvo potrošnikov.
Za več informacij glejte na strani www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-legale

SL - NAVODILA ZA ODLAGANJE ODPADNE OPREME UPORABNIKOV V ZASEBNIH 
GOSPODINJSTVIH (uporabljajo v državah Evropske Unije in ostalih s sistemi 
ločenega zbiranja odpadkov)
Oznaka na izdelku ali njegovi dokumentaciji pomeni, da izdelka ne smete 
zavreči skupaj z drugimi gospodinjskimi odpadki na koncu življenjskega cikla. Za 
preprečitev morebitne škode za okolje ali zdravje ljudi zaradi nenadzorovanega 
odlaganja odpadkov, prosimo uporabnika, da loči ta izdelek od ostalih vrst 
odpadkov in ga odgovorno reciklira ter s tem spodbuja sonaravno ponovno 

uporabo materialnih virov. Uporabniki v gospodinjstvih so vabljeni, da stopijo 
v stik s prodajalcem, pri katerem so izdelek kupili, ali na krajevni upravni organ, 
za podrobnosti glede ločenega zbiranja in recikliranja za to vrsto izdelka. 
Poslovni uporabniki so vabljeni, da stopijo v stik z dobaviteljem in preverijo 
pogoje nakupne pogodbe. Tega izdelka ni dovoljeno odlagati skupaj z drugih 
industrijskimi odpadki. Ta izdelek ima notranjo baterijo, ki jo ne more zamenjati 
uporabnik; ne poskušajte odpreti naprave ali odstraniti baterije, ker bi to lahko 
povzročilo okvaro in resno poškodovalo izdelek. V primeru odstranjevanja tega 
izdelka se obrnite na lokalno podjetje za odstranjevanje odpadkov, kjer bodo 
odstranili baterijo. Baterija, ki se nahaja v napravi, je zasnovana tako, da je v 
uporabi celoten življenjski cikel izdelka. Za dodatne informacije obiščite spletno 
mesto http://www.cellularline.com

HR - UPUTE ZA TOUCH AIR MAG
Touch Air Mag je automobilski držač za bežično punjenje 
za iPhone 12 Mini, iPhone 12 Pro / 12 i iPhone 12 Pro Max.
Držač je kompatibilan s Mag Safe sustavom spajanja, pa 
će iPhone biti dovoljno postaviti u skladu s magnetima 
automobilskog držača kako bi se pametni telefon 
pravilno smjestio.
Montaža držača na otvor za pritisak
Da biste pričvrstili automobilski držač na otvor za zrak, 
postupite na sljedeći način:
1. Očistite i uklonite sve tragove prašine iz otvora za 
zrak odabranog za postavljanje da biste izbjegli bilo koji 
mogući uzrok oštećenja otvora.
2. Deaktivirajte protok zraka koji izlazi iz ventilacijskog 
otvora kako biste izbjegli termičke udare plastike koja čini 
stezaljku za automobilski držač.
3. Okrenite maticu prstena postavljenu između držača 
i stezaljke u smjeru kazaljke na satu kako biste stegnuli 
kliješta na otvor za zrak.
4. Laganim pritiskom zategnite prstenastu maticu i 
učvrstite držač.
5. Pomaknite držač kako biste provjerili nepropusnost 
otvora za zrak.
Korištenje automobilskog držača s bežičnim punjenjem
1. Da biste koristili funkciju bežičnog punjenja, spojite 
automobilski držač putem kabela na USB utičnicu 
automobila ako se u putničkom prostoru nalazi USB-C 
utičnica. Ako nije prisutna, stavite automobilski punjač u 
upaljač koji isporučuje napajanje od najmanje 15 W. 
2. Stavite pametni telefon na automobilski držač 
pomoću magnetskog priključnog sustava i provjerite puni 
li se telefon.
TEHNIČKE SPECIFIKACIJE:
Input : DC 5V/2A – 9V/2A – 12V/1.67A
Output: 15W
Frekvencijski pojas: 110-205 KHz

MAGNETNI AUTOMOBILSKI DRŽAČ ZA PAMETNI 
TELEFON S BEŽIČNIM PUNJENJEM ZA SUSTAV 
MAGSAFE

HR

HR -1. Prije vožnje provjerite je li držač pravilno postavljen
2. Prije vožnje pobrinite se da pametni telefon pravilno sjedne u automobilski 
držač i da potonji ne ometa pogled tijekom vožnje ili tijekom manevara.
3. Nemojte se omesti u vožnji pametnim telefonom
4. Koristite pametni telefon u skladu s važećim zakonima

HR - Tvrtka Cellularline S.p.A izjavljuje da je ovaj bežični punjač u skladu s 
direktivom 2014/53/UE.
Cjelovit tekst izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na sljedećoj internetskoj adresi:
www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity.
Tvrtka Cellularline S.p.A također navodi da je ovaj bežični punjač u skladu s 
direktivom 2011/65/EU ažuriranom s 2015/863/EU.

HR - INFORMACIJE O JAMSTVU
Naši proizvodi pokriveni su zakonskim jamstvom za nedostatke u skladu s nacio-
nalnim zakonima koji se primjenjuju za zaštitu potrošača.
Više informacija potražite na stranici www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-legale

HR - UPUTE ZA ODLAGANJE UREĐAJA ZA KUĆNU UPORABU (Primjenjivo u zemljama 
Europske unije i onima s posebnim sustavima za odvojeno skupljanje otpada)
Oznaka na proizvodu ili u njegovoj dokumentaciji ukazuje na to da proizvod ne 
smije biti zbrinut s ostalim kućnim otpadom na kraju svog životnog ciklusa. Kako 
bi se izbjeglo oštećenje okoliša ili zdravlja uzrokovanog neprikladnim odlaganjem 
otpada, korisnik se poziva da odvoji ovaj proizvod od ostalih vrsta otpada i 
odgovorno reciklira kako bi promicao održivu ponovnu upotrebu materijalnih 
resursa. Korisnici u kućanstvima trebali bi trebali bi kontaktirati prodavača kod 
kojega ste proizvod kupili ili lokalni ured odgovoran za sve informacije vezane 
za odvojeno skupljanje i recikliranje za ovu vrstu proizvoda. Poslovni korisnici 
pozivaju se da se obrate dobavljaču i provjere uvjete i odredbe ugovora o kupnji. 
Ovaj proizvod ne smije se odlagati zajedno s drugim komercijalnim otpadom. U 
ovom se proizvodu nalazi baterija koju korisnik ne može zamijeniti; ne pokušavajte 
otvoriti uređaj ili ukloniti bateriju, jer to može uzrokovati kvarove i ozbiljno oštetiti 
proizvod. U slučaju zbrinjavanja proizvoda, obratite se lokalnoj organizaciji za 
zbrinjavanje otpada kako biste uklonili bateriju. Bateriju koja se nalazi unutar 
uređaja je dizajnirana da se koristi tijekom cijelog životnog ciklusa proizvoda. Za 
više informacija posjetite web stranicu http://www.cellularline.com

BG - ИНСТРУКЦИИ TOUCH AIR MAG
Touch Air Mag е стойка за автомобил с безжично 
зареждане за iPhone 12 Mini, iPhone 12 Pro/12 и 
iPhone 12 Pro Max.
Стойката е съвместима със системата за закачване 
Mag Safe, поради което, за правилно разполагане 
на смартфона, е достатъчно да поставите iPhone на 
нивото на магнитите на стойката за автомобил.
Монтаж на стойката към дюзата на въздуховода
За да монтирате стойката за автомобил към дюзата 
на въздуховода, направете следното:
1. Почистете и отстранете всички следи от прах по 
дюзата на въздуховода, върху която сте избрали 
да я поставите, така че да избегнете евентуално 
замърсяване на дюзата.
2. Изключете въздушния поток на изхода на дюзата, 
за да се избегне рязка смяна на температурата за 
пластмасовите части, от които е изработена щипката 
за закачване на стойката за автомобил.
3. Завъртете пръстена, разположен между стойката 
и щипката за закачване, по часовниковата стрелка, за 
да затегнете щипката към дюзата.
4. Натиснете леко, за да затегнете пръстена и да 
закрепите стойката.
5. Размърдайте стойката, за да проверите дали е 
добре закрепена към дюзата на въздуховода.
Употреба на стойката за автомобил с безжично 
зареждане
1. За да използвате функцията за безжично 
зареждане, свържете кабела на стойката за 
автомобил към USB извод на автомобила, там 
където в купето има извод USB-C. Ако няма такъв, 
се снабдете със зарядно устройство за автомобил за 
запалка с мощност най-малко 15W. 
2. Поставете смартфона върху стойката за автомобил, 
като използвате системата с магнитни гнезда и се 
уверите, че телефонът се зарежда.
ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ:
Input : DC 5V/2A – 9V/2A – 12V/1.67A
Output: 15W
Честотен обхват: 110-205 KHz

МАГНИТНА СТОЙКА ЗА СМАРТФОН ЗА АВТОМОБИЛ 
С БЕЗЖИЧНО ЗАРЯДНО УСТРОЙСТВО ЗА СИСТЕМА 
MAGSAFE

BG

BG - 1. Преди да потеглите, се уверете, че стойката е поставена правилно
2. Преди да потеглите, се уверете, че смартфонът е правилно поставен 
върху стойката за автомобил и че не е пречка за видимостта при движение 
или маневри.
3. Не се разсейвайте от шофирането, като използвате смартфона
4. Използвайте смартфона в съответствие с действащото законодателство

BG - Cellularline S.p.A декларира, че това безжично зарядно устройство 
отговаря на изискванията на Директива 2014/53/ЕС.
Пълният текст на декларацията за съответствие е достъпен на следния 
интернет адрес:
www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity.
Освен това Cellularline S.p.A декларира, че това безжично зарядно 
устройство отговаря на изискванията на Директива 2011/65/ЕС, 
актуализирана от Директива 2015/863/ЕС.

BG - ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ЗА ЗАКОНОУСТАНОВЕНАТА ГАРАНЦИЯ
Нашите продукти се покриват от законоустановената гаранция за липса 
на съответствие, както е предвидено в приложимото национално 
законодателство за защита на потребителя. За пълна информация посетете 
страницата www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-legale

BG – ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА ИЗХВЪРЛЯНЕ НА ОБОРУДВАНЕТО ЗА ДОМАШНИ 
ПОТРЕБИТЕЛИ (Отнася се за страни от Европейския съюз и такива, в които 
има система за разделно събиране на отпадъци)
Маркировката на продукта или в документацията показва, че продуктът не 
трябва да се изхвърля с други битови отпадъци в края на експлоатационния 
цикъл. За избягване на вреди за околната среда или за здравето, причинени 
от неправилно изхвърляне на отпадъци, се приканва потребителят да 
разделя този продукт от другите видове отпадъци и да го рециклира 
така, че да се улесни устойчивата повторна употреба на материалните 
ресурси. Домашните потребители се приканват да се свържат с търговеца, 
от когото са придобили продукта, или с местния офис, предвиден за 
всякаква информация относно разделното събиране и рециклирането на 
този тип продукт. Бизнес потребителите се приканват да се свържат със 
своя доставчик и да проверят общите условия на договора за закупуване. 
Този продукт не трябва да се изхвърля с другите търговски отпадъци. Този 
продукт включва батерия, която не може да се подменя от потребителя; не 
се опитвайте да отворите устройството или да извадите батерията, тъй като 
това може да причини неизправности и да застраши сериозно продукта. 
В случай на изхвърляне на продукта се препоръчва да се свържете с 
местния център за депониране на отпадъци, за да извършат изваждането 
на батерията. Батерията, съдържаща се в устройството, е защитена, за да 
може да се използва през целия експлоатационен цикъл на продукта. За 
допълнителна информация посетете уеб сайта http://www.cellularline.com

EL - ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ TOUCH AIR MAG
Το Touch Air Mag είναι η βάση για αυτοκίνητο με 
ασύρματη φόρτιση για iPhone 12 Mini, iPhone 12 Pro/12 
και iPhone 12 Pro Max.
Η βάση είναι συμβατή με το σύστημα σύνδεσης Mag 
Safe, για το οποίο αρκεί να τοποθετήσετε το iPhone 
δίπλα στους μαγνήτες της βάσης για αυτοκίνητο 
προκειμένου να τοποθετήσετε σωστά το smartphone.
Συναρμολόγηση βάσης στην οπή αερισμού
Για να συναρμολογήσετε τη βάση για αυτοκίνητο στην 
οπή αερισμού, προχωρήστε ως εξής:
1. Καθαρίστε και αφαιρέστε όλα τα ίχνη σκόνης από την 
οπή αερισμού που επιλέξατε για τη συναρμολόγηση 
προκειμένου να αποφύγετε τυχόν πιθανή αιτία ζημιάς 
στην οπή.
2. Απενεργοποιήστε τη ροή αέρα που βγαίνει από 
την οπή αερισμού για να αποφύγετε θερμικά σοκ στα 
πλαστικά που αποτελούν τις αρπαγές σύνδεσης της 
βάσης για αυτοκίνητο.

3. Γυρίστε δεξιόστροφα το παξιμάδι που βρίσκεται 
ανάμεσα στη βάση και την αρπαγή για να σφίξετε την 
αρπαγή στην οπή.
4. Εφαρμόστε ελαφριά πίεση για να σφίξετε το παξιμάδι 
και να συνδέσετε τη βάση.
5. Μετακινήστε τη βάση για να ελέγξετε τη θέση στην 
οπή αερισμού.
Χρήση της βάσης για αυτοκίνητο με ασύρματη 
φόρτιση
1. Για να χρησιμοποιήσετε τη λειτουργία ασύρματης 
φόρτισης, συν΄δεστε τη βάση για αυτοκίνητο μέσω του 
καλωδίου στην υποδοχή USB του αυτοκινήτου όπου 
υπάρχει υποδοχή USB-C στον χώρηο επιβατών. Αν δεν 
υπάρχει, προμηθευτείτε έναν φορτιστή αυτοκινήτου 
για την υποδοχή αναπτήρα με ισχύ τουλάχιστον 15W. 
2. Τοποθετήστε το smartphone στη βάση για αυτοκίνητο, 
χρησιμοποιώντας το σύστημα μαγνητικής τοποθέτησης 
και βεβαιωθείτε ότι το τηλέφωνο φορτίζει.
ΤΕΧΝΙΚΕΣ ΠΡΟΔΙΑΓΡΑΦΕΣ:
Input : DC 5V/2A – 9V/2A – 12V/1.67A
Output: 15W
Ζώνη συχνοτήτων: 110-205 KHz

ΜΑΓΝΗΤΙΚΗ ΒΑΣΗ SMARTPHONE ΓΙΑ ΑΥΤΟΚΙΝΗΤΟ ΜΕ 
ΑΣΥΡΜΑΤΗ ΦΟΡΤΙΣΗ ΓΙΑ ΣΥΣΤΗΜΑ MAGSAFE

EL

EL - 1. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι η βάση έχει τοποθετηθεί σωστά, πριν ξεκινήσετε 
να οδηγάτε
2. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το Smartphone είναι σωστά τοποθετημένο στη βάση για 
αυτοκίνητο πριν την οδήγηση και ότι η βάση δεν εμποδίζει την ορατότητα κατά 
την οδήγηση ή κατά τη διάρκεια στροφών.
3. Μην αποσπάτε την προσοχή σας από την οδήγηση, χρησιμοποιώντας 
το smartphone
4. Χρησιμοποιήστε το Smartphone σύμφωνα με την ισχύουσα νομοθεσία

EL - Η Cellularline S.p.A δηλώνει ότι ο ασύρματος φορτιστής συμμορφώνεται 
με την Οδηγία 2014/53/ΕΕ.
Το πλήρες κείμενο της δήλωσης συμμόρφωσης είναι διαθέσιμο στην 
ακόλουθη διεύθυνση:
www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity.
Η Cellularline S.p.A δηλώνει επίσης ότι ο ασύρματος φορτιστής 
συμμορφώνεται με την Οδηγία 2011/65/ΕΕ όπως αυτή επικαιροποιήθηκε από 
την Οδηγία 2015/863/ΕΕ.

EL - ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΓΙΑ ΤΗ ΝΟΜΙΜΗ ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗ
Τα προϊόντα μας καλύπτονται από νόμιμη εγγύηση για ελλείψεις συμμόρφωσης 
σύμφωνα με ό,τι προβλέπεται από τους εφαρμοστέους εθνικούς νόμους για την 
προστασία του καταναλωτή.
Για περαιτέρω πληροφορίες συμβουλευτείτε τη σελίδα 
www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-legale

EL - ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΔΙΑΘΕΣΗΣ ΕΞΟΠΛΙΣΜΟΥ ΓΙΑ ΟΙΚΙΑΚΟΥΣ ΚΑΤΑΝΑΛΩΤΕΣ (Εφαρμόζεται σε 
χώρες της Ευρωπαϊκής Ένωσης και σε εκείνες με συστήματα επιλεκτικής συλλογής)
Το σήμα επί του προϊόντος ή στην τεκμηρίωσή του δείχνει ότι το προϊόν δεν 
πρέπει να διατεθεί μαζί με άλλα οικιακά απορρίμματα στο τέλος του κύκλου 
ζωής του. Για να αποφευχθούν πιθανές βλάβες στο περιβάλλον ή στην υγεία από 
την ανεξέλεγκτη διάθεση των απορριμμάτων, καλείται ο πελάτης να διαχωρίσει 
το προϊόν αυτό από άλλους τύπους απορριμμάτων και να το ανακυκλώσει με 
τρόπο υπεύθυνο συμβάλλοντας στη βιώσιμη επαναχρησιμοποίηση των υλικών 
πόρων. Οι οικιακοί καταναλωτές καλούνται να επικοινωνούν με τον μεταπωλητή 
από τον οποίο αγοράστηκε το προϊόν ή το τοπικό γραφείο αρμόδιο για όλες τις 
πληροφορίες σχετικά με την επιλεκτική συλλογή και την ανακύκλωση αυτού 
του τύπου προϊόντος. Οι χρήστες επιχειρήσεων καλούνται να επικοινωνήσουν 
με τον προμηθευτή τους και να ελέγξουν τους όρους και τις προϋποθέσεις 
της σύμβασης αγοράς. Το προϊόν αυτό δεν πρέπει να διατίθεται μαζί με άλλα 
εμπορικά απορρίμματα. Αυτό το προϊόν διαθέτει εσωτερική μπαταρία που δεν 
αντικαθίσταται από τον πελάτη. Μην προσπαθήσετε να ανοίξετε τη συσκευή 
ή να αφαιρέσετε την μπαταρία, αυτό μπορεί να προκαλέσει δυσλειτουργίες 
και να προκαλέσει σοβαρή βλάβη στο προϊόν. Σε περίπτωση διάθεσης του 
προϊόντος, παρακαλείστε να επικοινωνήσετε με τον τοπικό οργανισμό διάθεσης 
απορριμμάτων για την αφαίρεση της μπαταρίας. Η μπαταρία που περιέχεται 
στη συσκευή έχει σχεδιαστεί ώστε να χρησιμοποιείται καθ 'όλη τη διάρκεια ζωής 
του προϊόντος. Για περαιτέρω πληροφορίες επισκεφθείτε το site web http://
www.cellularline.com


